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Pulses Domestic Fundamentals:

Today’s Update:

Cabinet Committee meeting regarding decision over pulses import quantity and extension of timeline for import
was postponed yesterday due to some technical reason. The new date would be announced soon. In this meeting
import quantity of urad was increased from1.5 to 2.5 lakh MT while import timeline had to be extended from 31st
Oct to 30 Nov-20109.

Canada, Australia and the USA have raised objections against India over ban on pulses import in WTO. Actually
India has restricted pulses import to support domestic price. They have questioned export import policies and higher
quantity of procurement at MSP. India consumes 24 MMT pulses a year while production has crossed 25 MMT as
per Govt. data. In last two years import decreased from 6 MMT to 1.5 to 2MMT a year. So import restriction is
essential to provide better price for farmers. As moong and urad crops have been damaged in kharif season,
shortfall can be compensated by increasing import quantity.

Continuous rains in Akola region have started affecting tur crop. Besides Akola, some other parts of Maharashtra
is receiving unseasonal rains and farmers are worried for their standing crops, almost approaching at maturity
stage. Recent rains have delayed chana sowing at least by two weeks. Under prevailing condition chana and tur
crop may get support in cash market. Tur price have moved up by Rs100 in Maharashtra. There is no good news
from AP and Tamil Nadu. If heavy rains occur in these states, loss for tur crop would increase while chana sowing
would be delayed for 15days. In Sholapur market tur moved up to Rs 5600-5650.In Gulberga market tur is being
traded at Rs5500-5600.Myanmar is offering tur at Rs 4805($645 per MT).Old crop is being offered at Rs 4483($600
per MT).

Myanmar offers Urad FAQ at $700 and SQ at $800 per MT. It has moved up by $30 in last few days. In INR term
it comes to Rs 5198 & Rs 5914 per MT. New lemon tur is being offered at $645 and old at $600 per MT. Moong
Padi Shwewa was quoted at $975 per MT while Pakaku was offered at $830 per MT Anya Shweva was offered at
$840 per MT. Chana kabuli was offered at $650per MT.

Previous Update:

Restricted sale of chana by Nafed have eased pressure on chana price. Nafed still have 1.7 MMT stock. Nafed
would invite tender once in a week on Thursday now. Nafed may prefer to sell chana near 4400.So,any downward
trend in chana is unlikely at this point of time. Apart from this demand for besan has improved and dal millers have
shown interests in buying at current level. Arrival in markets have already declined while stockiest are waiting for
further improvement. Even NCDEX is trading firm. Demand for seed too is visible in the market. Nafed may decide
to sell chana in bulk volume from mid -November. It may restrict uptrend in Chana market. As Nafed is on driver's
seat, its selling decision would remain crucial for chana price in Nov, Dec and Jan-2021.Chana in Delhi market is
being traded at Rs4475-4550.1t may move up to Rs 4650-4700.

Moong too may continue to trade firm as Procurement by Nafed commences in Tamil Nadu, Telangana &
Maharashtra. It is likely to begin soon in M.P., Rajasthan and Gujarat. It has procured 25.75 MT in Tamil Nadu
and 3285MT in Telangana. Nafed sold 470 MT moong in Rajasthan at Rs 6401 per qtl.It was sold in Gujarat at Rs
6285 per gtl. Nafed still has 95989.34 MT moong in its stock. Out of it rabi share is 18281.14 MT.As procurement is
on moong may continue to trade firm despite new arrival in Rajasthan is yet to pick up. There is a short supply of
quality moong. So stockiest should buy when it comes down by Rs 200-300 on arrival pressure. Poor quality of
moong coming into mandis may check one way uptrend in coming weeks. Farmers are selling moong to private
trades due to quality issue and set parameters for govt.’s purchase. Overall trend in moong market seems firm until
procurements come to an end. In Jaipur market moong is being traded at Rs 6000-6200.

Tur coming into various markets is said to be of poor quality and it is affecting tur cash price despite slower pace
of arrivals. As quality is poor, trade in Maharashtra and Karnataka markets is taking place at lower level. Arrival
in Latur market has decreased to 150 bags only. Stock in private hands is coming down. Besides, demand for tur dal
is sluggish and Nafed too is planning to sell it as new crop is only two months away. Market participants are of the
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view that declining stock may push up tur price to a certain extent before new arrival. As crop condition is good,
production size may increase further. Import flow continues and it would continue to restrict tur price. In near to
medium term tur may trade 5400-5800 in Gulberga market. Myanmar is quoting lemon tur at $635 right now.So any
spike in tur market is unlikely.

International Market Update:

China imported 222739 MT peas in August, up by 144% from July when it was recorded at 91,214 MT as per
General Customs Administration of China. From Jan to Aug-2019 China imported total10.85 lakh MT pea
against12.67 lakhMT last year till Aug-2018.In August Canada exported 2.18 lakh MT followed by France and UK.
Canada pea production is likely to be 30 % higher than last year. The lattest estimate has pegged it at 47 lakh MT.
Even lentil production is likely to be higher by 20 % to 25 lakh MT. Chickpeas production would be up by 15%
t02.63 lakh MT this year Dry beans production has been pegged at 3.56blakh MT ,up by 45 from last year.

Previous Update:

Dry peas production has been pegged at 856163 MT,lentil production at 2.47lakh MT, total chickpeas production
has been pegged at 1.79 lakh MT. Total pulses production has been pegged at 12.82 lakh MT this year against 15
lakh MT last year. Due to rains generated issues yield has been down this year for all pulses in US.

Pea export from Russia decreased to 28836MT in June against 56283 MT in May-2019.Total export during
calendar year was registered at 2.04 lakh MT, down by 62% from last year. Turkey purchased 8,571 Pakistan
MT,8,554 MT, followed by India at 3,207 MT in June.

As per the latest updates by Australia Bureau of Statistics chickpeas export from Australia declined in July to
16632MT against 25805 MT in June-2019. It is almost 36% down from June. Total export till July was recorded at
275,049 MT, massively down from 671,642 during the last marketing year. Pakistan, B,desh and UAE purchased
4,474 MT,4,403 MT & 2,455 MT. respectively in July-2019.

Dry peas production in Canada is expected to increase by 20 % to 43 lakh MT in comparison tolast year. The
reason is attributed to higher area coverage in 2019-20 cropyear. The major growing state is Saskatchewan
accounting 50 % in total production. Alberta is 2nd major growing state accounting 45% of total production. As
carry in stock is lower supply side is expected to increase by only 55 tp 4.5 MMT .Export may decrease to 31 lakh
MT. Top buyers might be China, Bangladesh and the US.Carry in stock would increase. Average price is expected
to be similar as 2018-19.

Chickpeas export from Australia increased by 10 % to 27251 MT in June against May when it was registered at
24719MT as per Australia Bureau of Statistics. Thus total export in current MY reached t0259,863 MT(till June)
against 646,411 MT in corresponding period last year.B,desh brought 8,463 MT in June ,followed by Pakistan at
8,064 MT. UAE purchased4,991 MT in June.

Dry pea stock in US is likely to increase by 0.02 % tp 203983 MT in 2019.1t was 199628 MT in 2018.Even lentils
stock is expected to be higher by81% to 144,425 MT in 2019 against 79833 MT in 2018.All chickpeas stock is 294%
higher to 157262 MT against 39916 MT in 2018.0ut of total small chickpeas stock increase from 12156 to 43318
MT in 2019.1t is higher by 256% from last year. Large chickpeas stock is expected to increase by 310% to 113,943
MT in 2019.

Lentils production in Canada is likely to increase by 5.16 % to 22lakh MT in 2019-20 against 20.92lakh MT last
year. However, total supply would decrease by 3.14 % to 28.95 lakh MT due to higher domestic use pegged at
almost 6 lakh MT . Carryout would decrease from 7 to 5 lakh MT in 2019-.20. Export has been pegged at 18 lakh
MT ,similar as last year. Average yearly lentil price is expected to hover in the range of $430 to 460 per MT.
Chickpea area is expected to fall in Canada from 176 to 133 thousand Ha in 2019-20 while production is expected
to fall from 3.11to 2.30 lakh MT. Supply is forecast to increase due to higher carry-in stocks, but softened by lower
imports and production. The average price is forecast to fall due to larger world supply, with the expectation of an
average grade distribution in 2019-20 as per Canada Stats.

Weekly Outlook: -Pulses are likely to trade steady to slightly firm.
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Kharif Pulses Progressive Sowing Area Coverage Till 04.10.2019 ( Area in Lakh Ha)
Area sown reported
Normal Area | normal Area % of Normal % diff. till
Crop Name for whole as on date This Year "fgr Wﬁgl‘;a Last Year d‘;te' fr'o'm
Kharif Season 2019 season 2018 last year
Arhar 43.00 43.83 45.94 106.9 45,91 0.08
Urad Bean 30.77 34.79 39.19 127.4 39.80 -1.53
Moong Bean 27.50 29.66 31.29 113.8 34.37 -8.94
Kulthi(Horse Gram) 2.19 1.02 0.97 44.1 0.88 10.26
Other Pulses 16.44 17.04 17.61 107.2 16.38 7.54
Total Pulses 119.89 126.34 135.01 112.6 137.32 -1.69
Import:
Pulses Chickpea Tur Green Peas Lentil
| Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity? | CiF
mport
mT ($/T) | MT ($/T) | MT ($/T) | MT ($/7)
Aug-19 33488.04 | 479.13 | 47454.12 | 676.06 8528.94 379.86 | 92189.73 | 418.81
Sep-19 28635.44 537.22 56687.75 647.23 475.64 373.7 104577 450.31
Pulses Black Matpe Moong Yellow Pea Kidney Bean
Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity | CiF
Month
mT ($/T) | MT ($/T) | MT ($/T) | ™MT ($/7)
Aug-19 58631.61 | 631.04 | 17562.83 | 782.88 | 5453591 | 257.92 | 10331.41 | 940.97
Sep-19 40521.56 608.33 21076.08 812.09 60692.86 280.64 5375.24 952.51
Export: data is awaited for Aug
Chickpea Tur Green Peas Lentil
Pulses Export
Quantity CiF ($/T) | Quantity CiF ($/T) | Quantity CiF ($/T) | Quantity CiF ($/7)
Aug-19 9083 850.1 951.22 930.25 5.71 998.14 915.56 885.16
Sep-19 12301.61 | 805.17 1624.87 920.14 218.87 1020.23 | 1673.94 855.94
Pulses Export Black Matpe Moong Yellow Pea
Quantity CiF ($/T) | Quantity CiF ($/T) | Quantity CiF ($/71)
Aug-19 745.86 1001.1 1506.81 1025.21 7.39 695.13
Sep-19 707.12 990.45 1339.36 995.12 7.24 680.23
Source: Trades, Export data is awaited
CiF Quotes:
Trade source
Myanmar CiF Indicative Quotes at Indian Ports ($per MT) Indicative price
Pulses 18.10.2019 | 22.10.2019 | 25.10.2019 | 30.10.2019 | Chfrom 25.10.2019
Kabuli Chana 650 650 650 650 Unch
Tur Lemon 675 660 645 650 5
Moong(Pakkaku) 860 830 830 830 Unch
Urad FAQ 700 660 655 700 45
Urad SQ 850 775 760 800 40
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Chana Futures Contact: NCDEX Price Date: 31.10.2019 At 5.00 PM
Ch. Ch.
Contract From From
Month *- Open R previous ol previous
day (o [+}%
19-Nov 54 4408 4461 4408 4459 16830 4,130 35570 -2320
19-Dec 35 4433 4468 4433 4435 12380 2,950 35670 -40
20-Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Source : NCDEX)

NCDEX Warehouse Stocks (in MT):- As on Oct 30 2019

Location Demat In-Process Total
Bikaner 11282 0 11282
Akola - - -
Jaipur 3695 10 3705
Indore 30 0 30
Total 15007 10 15017

(Source-NCDEX)
NCDEX Chana FED Wise Stock Position (Qty in MT) on Oct 28 2019
FED Bikaner Akola Jaipur Indore (Dewas) Total

5-Nov-19 5501 _ 1995 - 7496
5-Dec-19 4487 - 1981 30 6498
5-Jan-20 972 - 60 - 1032
5-Feb-20 323 - 31 - 354
2-Oct-20 0 - 10 - 10
Total 11283 - 4077 30 15390
FOREX
Canadian Australian Chinese
*
A ‘ . MMK Dollar* Dollar* Yuan*
31.10.2019 70.84 79.06 | 65.21 91.70 | 0.0463 53.82 48.99 10.07
30.10.2019 70.96 78.89 | 65.20 91.36 | 0.0464 54.23 48.74 10.05

Pulses Prices (Pulses-Wise; Variety-Wise; Market-Wise Comparison

Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19

Chana (Australia) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.) 4650 4700 -50
Mumbai (Mah.) 4350 4300 50

Chana (Both Desi and kantewala) in Rs./Qtl.
Ramganj (Raj.) 4150 4200 -50

Chana (Ethiopia) in Rs./Qtl.
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change
Mumbai (Mah.) 4250 4250 Unch

Chana (Raj.) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 4600 4550 50

Chana (Tanzania) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) 4350 4325 25

Chana Annagiri in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) 4650 4625 25
Gulbarga (KA) 4350 4260 90
Latur (Mah.) 4450 NA -
Nagpur (Mah.) 4450 4350 100
Nanded (Mah.) 4700 4700 Unch
Udgir (Mah.) 4400 4400 Unch

Chana Besan in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5714 5714 Unch

Chana Chapa in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) 4650 4625 25
Barshi (Mah.) 4000 4000 Unch
Nagpur (Mah.) 4400 4300 100

Chana Dall (Average Quality) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5800 5800 Unch

Chana Dall (Branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 5550 5550 Unch

Chana Dall in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) 5800 5700 100
Barshi (Mah.) 6200 6200 Unch
Bhind (M.P.) 5200 5200 Unch
Bikaner (Raj.) 5600 5600 Unch
Delhi 5725 5675 50
Gulbarga (KA) 5450 5450 Unch
Gwalior (M.P.) 5250 5200 50
Jalgoan (Mah.) 6100 6100 Unch
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 5250 5250 Unch
Kanpur (U.P.) 5925 5900 25
Latur (Mah.) 5550 NA -
Pipariya (M.P.) 6000 5800 200

Chana Desi in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 4200 4200 Unch
Ajmer (Raj.) 4100 4100 Unch
Alwar (Raj.) 4225 NA -

Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 4200 4250 -50
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change
Barshi (Mah.) 3800 3800 Unch
Bhind (M.P.) 3900 3900 Unch
Bina (M.P.) 4350 NA -
Bundi (Raj.) 4160 NA -
Dahod (Guj.) 4375 4375 Unch
Gwalior (M.P.) 4350 4300 50
Jaipur (Raj.) 4500 4550 -50
Kanpur (U.P.) 4725 4700 25
Kekri (Raj.) 4100 4100 Unch
Nagpur (Mah.) 4300 4200 100
Pipariya (M.P.) 4300 4200 100
Sriganganagar (Raj.) 4080 NA -
Vijaywada (A.P.) 4600 4500 100
Ganjbasoda (M.P.) 4200 NA -

Chana Dollar in Rs./Qtl.
Ujjain (M.P.) 5200 5200 Unch

Chana G 12/Vijay in Rs./Qtl.
Latur (Mah.) 4400 NA -

Chana Gauran in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) 4200 4200 Unch
Latur (Mah.) 4125 NA -

Chanain Rs./Qtl.

Bikaner (Raj.) 4400 4400 Unch
Jalgoan (Mah.) 4475 4450 25

Raipur (CG.) 4425 4550 -125
Solapur (Mah.) 4500 4500 Unch

Chana kantewala/katawala (M.P. Origin) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 4525 4475 50

Chana kantewala/katawala in Rs./Qtl.

Barshi (Mah.) 3800 3800 Unch
Indore (M.P.) 4425 4350 75
Nanded (Mah.) 4600 4600 Unch
Neemuch (M.P.) 4100 4060 40

Chana Mixed (Mill) in Rs./Qtl.
Latur (Mah.) 4125 NA -

Chana Mixed in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.) 4575 4550 25

Chana Pila in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) 4400 4400 Unch
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Pulses Prices
Chana Vijay in Rs./Qtl.
Udgir (Mah.)

Chana Vishal in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.)

Kabuli Chana (Russia) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.)

Kabuli Chana 44-46 Mill Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.)

Kabuli Chana 58-60 Export Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.)

Masoor (Bareily) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.)

Masoor (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.)

Masoor (Canada)(Container) No. 2 in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.)

Masoor (Kotaline) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi

Masoor (Sikri Line) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi

Masoor Badi /malka dal in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi

Masoor Chanti-Export Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi

Masoor Chota (FAQ) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.)

Masoor Dall (Medium) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.)

Masoor Dall Choti in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi

Masoor Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Ashok Nagar (M.P.)
Pipariya (M.P.)

31-Oct-19

4200
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4600
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30-Oct-19
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Change

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

-50

-25

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

-50

Unch

Unch

-100
Unch
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change

Masoor in Rs./Qtl.

Gwalior (M.P.) 4500 4500 Unch
Patna (BR.) 4800 NA -
Raipur (CG.) 4600 4650 -50

Masoor Kali in Rs./Qtl.
Bina (M.P.) 4400 NA -

Masoor Medium (barik) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 4350 4400 -50

Masoor Mill Quality Kanpur in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 4600 4600 Unch

Masoor Mota Masra in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 4400 4450 -50

Masoor Vessel in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) 4200 4225 -25

Moong (Tanzania) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) 6500 6500 Unch

Moong (UP line) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 6800 6500 300

Moong chamki in Rs./Qtl.

Dahod (Guj.) 6200 6000 200
Gulbarga (KA) 6700 6700 Unch
Indore (M.P.) 6900 7000 -100
Jalgoan (Mah.) 7500 7000 500
Jalna (Mah.) 7100 7100 Unch

Moong Chilka in Rs./Qtl.
Merta City (Raj.) 6600 6600 Unch

Moong Dall Mogar (bold) in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.) 8700 8700 Unch

Moong Dall Mogar (colourful branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 8600 8600 Unch

Moong Dall Mogar in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 8400 8400 Unch
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 8500 8500 Unch

Moong Dall Split (Average) in Rs./Qtl.
Bikaner (Raj.) 8400 8500 -100
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change

Moong Desi in Rs./Qtl.

Ajmer (Raj.) 6400 6400 Unch
Pipariya (M.P.) 6600 6250 350
Udgir (Mah.) 6200 6200 Unch

Moong Gauran in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) 6200 6200 Unch

Moong Green in Rs./Qtl.
Sedam (KA.) 6500 6500 Unch

Moong in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 7300 7000 300
Akola (Mah.) 6700 6700 Unch
Barshi (Mah.) 6400 6400 Unch
Jaipur (Raj.) 6700 6700 Unch
Kekri (Raj.) 6300 6300 Unch
Latur (Mah.) 6500 NA -

Sriganganagar (Raj.) 6325 NA -

Vijaywada (A.P.) 6500 6400 100

Moong Mogar (Mertacity-Raj) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 6000 6000 Unch

Moong Mogar in Rs./Qtl.
Merta City (Raj.) 6250 6200 50

Moong Pokako/Pakkaku in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) 5800 5800 Unch

Moong Polish (Mertacity-Raj) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 6500 6500 Unch

Moong Polish in Rs./Qtl.
Merta City (Raj.) 6600 6600 Unch

Moth in Rs./Qtl.
Nokha (Raj) 5225 5000 225

Peas Dall in Rs./Qtl.
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 5500 5500 Unch

Peas Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 5175 5175 Unch

Peas Green (America) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) 8800 8800 Unch
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Pulses Prices
Peas Green (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.)

Peas White/Yellow (America) in Rs./Qtl.

Mumbai (Mah.)

Peas White/Yellow (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.)

Peas Yellow/White (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.)

Peas Yellow/White (Russia) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.)

Tur (MP) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.)

Tur (UP Line) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.)

Tur BDM in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.)

Tur Black in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.)
Barshi (Mah.)

Tur Dall in Rs./Qtl.
Jalgoan (Mah.)
Jamshedpur (Jh.)
Pipariya (M.P.)

Tur Dall Phatka in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.)
Barshi (Mah.)
Latur (Mah.)

Tur Dall Phatka(General) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.)

Tur Dall Sava no. in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.)
Barshi (Mah.)

Tur Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Pipariya (M.P.)

Tur in Rs./Qtl.

31-Oct-19

8800

4850

4850

5150

5050

5350

5450

5500

5200
4700

7900
8100
8500

8000
8300
8300

8400

7500
7400

5600

30-Oct-19

8800

4850

4850

5150

5050

5350

5450

5500

5200
4700

7900
8100
8400

8000
8300
NA

8400

7500
7400

5700

Change

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch

Unch
Unch

Unch
Unch
100

Unch
Unch

Unch

Unch
Unch

-100
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change
Bhind (M.P.) 4700 4700 Unch
Raipur (CG.) 6000 6200 -200
Solapur (Mah.) 5725 5650 75

Tur Lemon (Burma) in $/t
Mumbai (Mah.)-Cnf 645 645 Unch

Tur Lemon (Burma) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5425 5425 Unch
Mumbai (Mah.) 5000 4950 50

Tur Lemon in Rs./Qtl.
Chennai (T.N.) 5700 5800 -100
Vijaywada (A.P.) 4900 4850 50

Tur Mah. Origin in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5700 5700 Unch

Tur Red (Variety-Maruti) in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) 5100 5100 Unch

Tur Red FAQ in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 5600 5625 -25

Tur Red in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 5300 5400 -100
Akola (Mah.) 5825 5800 25
Barshi (Mah.) 5200 5200 Unch
Dahod (Guj.) 5250 5150 100
Latur (Mah.) 5500 NA -
Udgir (Mah.) 5700 5700 Unch

Tur White Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Jalgoan (Mah.) 5500 5500 Unch

Tur White in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 5400 5600 -200
Barshi (Mah.) 5400 5400 Unch
Dahod (Guj.) 5500 5600 -100
Jalna (Mah.) 5300 5300 Unch

Urad FAQ (Burma) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.) 6800 6800 Unch

Urad (Mah. origin) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 7000 6800 200

Urad (Polish) in Rs./Qtl.
Vijaywada (A.P.) 8000 7900 100
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change

Urad (Unpolish) in Rs./Qtl.
Guntur (A.P.) 7500 7100 400

Urad Dall (Branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Guntur (A.P.) 10400 10400 Unch

Urad Dall Mogar (General-Average) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 9500 9500 Unch

Urad Dall Mogar (local branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 10700 10600 100

Urad Dall Mogar in Rs./Qtl.
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 10000 10000 Unch

Urad Dall Split (Average) in Rs./Qtl.
Bikaner (Raj.) 8500 8500 Unch

Urad Desi in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) 6650 6500 150
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 6000 5500 500
Jalgoan (Mah.) 7700 7000 700
Kanpur (U.P.) 7200 7100 100
Neemuch (M.P.) 6100 6000 100
Ramganj (Raj.) 6400 6400 Unch
Udgir (Mah.) 7500 7500 Unch

Urad FAQ (Burma) in $/t
Mumbai (Mah.)-Cnf 740 750 -10

Urad FAQ (Burma) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) 6800 6700 100

Urad FAQ in Rs./Qtl.
Chennai (T.N.) 7100 7000 100
Gulbarga Local 6600 6600 Unch

Urad in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 7500 7500 Unch
Barshi (Mah.) 7400 7400 Unch
Bundi (Raj.) 6350 NA -

Dahod (Guj.) 6500 6500 Unch
Indore (M.P.) 7000 6800 200
Jaipur (Raj.) 7100 6600 500
Jalna (Mah.) 6800 6800 Unch
Kekri (Raj.) 7000 7000 Unch
Latur (Mah.) 6000 NA -

Sedam (KA.) 7000 7000 Unch
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19 30-Oct-19 Change

Ganjbasoda (M.P.) 5100 NA -
Urad Kali in Rs./Qtl.

Dabra (M.P.) 5500 5500 Unch
Urad Rangoli in Rs./Qtl.

Dabra (M.P.) 8500 8500 Unch
Urad Sada(Bada) in Rs./Qtl.

Vijaywada (A.P.) 7800 7700 100
Urad SQ (Burma) in $/t

Mumbai (Mah.)-Cnf 840 865 -25
Urad SQ in Rs./Qtl.

Chennai (T.N.) 7900 7800 100

Delhi 7600 7600 Unch

Urad Gota Branded in Rs./Qtl.2
Guntur (A.P.) 10400 10400 Unch

Yellow Peas in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5700 5700 Unch

Urad (Polish) in Rs./Qtl.(New Crop)
Guntur (A.P.) 7900 7500 400

Tur Dall Phatka (Non Sortex) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 8250 8250 Unch

Tur Pathka Dall (Sortex) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 8750 8600 150

Tur Sava No. Dall in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) 7000 6900 100

Yellow Lentil (Canada Laird No.1).
Chennai 9400 9200 200

Yellow Lentil (Canada Laird No.2).
Chennai 9200 9000 200

Yellow Lentil (Canada Laird No.3).
Chennai 9000 8800 200

Kabuli Chana 44-46 Mill Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 6000 6000 Unch

Kabuli Chana 58-60 Export Quality in Rs./Qtl.
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Pulses Prices 31-Oct-19

Indore (M.P.) 5700
Raw Kabuli Chana Quality in Rs./Qtl.

Indore (M.P.) 5800
Chana Dollar in Rs./Qtl.

Ujjain (M.P.) 5200

30-Oct-19 Change
5700 Unch
5800 Unch
5200 Unch

Pulses Arrivals (Pulses-Wise; Market-Wise Comparison) at Key Spot Markets (in bags of 1Qtl.)

A

Pulses Arrivals

31-Oct-

19

Chana (Both Desi and kantewala) in Qtls.
Ramganj (Raj.)

Chana Annagiri in Qtls.
Gulbarga (KA)
Udgir (Mah.)

Chana Both(MP and Raj. Origin) in Motors/trucks (each of around 9-
15 tonne)

Delhi

Chana Desi in Qtls.
Ajmer (Raj.)
Alwar (Raj.)
Ashok Nagar (M.P.)
Barshi (Mah.)
Bhind (M.P.)
Bina (M.P.)
Bundi (Raj.)
Kekri (Raj.)
Pipariya (M.P.)
Sriganganagar (Raj.)
Vijaywada (A.P.)

Chana Gauran in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.)

Chanain Qtls.
Ahmednagar (Mah.)
Akola (Mah.)
Jalgoan (Mah.)
Nagpur (Mah.)
Nanded (Mah.)
Raipur (CG.)
Solapur (Mah.)
Ujjain (M.P.)

300

298
300

25

150
25
2000
300
25
600
820
400
1500
35
300

200

400

800

100

500
2000
500

700

300

30-Oct- Chang
19 e
600 -300
62 236
300 Unch
20 5
150 Unch
NA -
700 1300
300 Unch
25 Unch
NA -
NA -
400 Unch
1500 Unch
NA -
1000 -700
200 Unch
400 Unch
500 300
100 Unch
600 -100
2000 Unch
600 -100
600 100
400 -100




m AG RIWATCH Pulses Daily Report

015*Nov-2019

31-Oct-  30-Oct- Chang

Pulses Arrivals 19 19 e

Chana kantewala/katawala in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 2000 2000 Unch
Neemuch (M.P.) 300 200 100

Chana Mixed (Mill) in Qtls.
Latur (Mah.) 2000 NA -

Chana Pilain Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) 100 100 Unch

Masoor Desi in Qtls.
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 450 50 400
Pipariya (M.P.) 50 75 -25

Masoor in Qtls.
Patna (BR.) 800 NA -
Raipur (CG.) 500 500 Unch

Masoor Kali in Qtls.
Bina (M.P.) 300 NA -

Masoor Medium (barik) in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 600 600 Unch

Moong Chamki in Qtls.

Gulbarga (KA) 2000 2000 Unch
Indore (M.P.) 700 700 Unch
Jalgoan (Mah.) 500 300 200

Jalna (Mah.) 400 400 Unch

Moong Desi in Qtls.

Ajmer (Raj.) 1500 1500 Unch
Merta City (Raj.) 6000 8000 -2000
Pipariya (M.P.) 1500 2000 -500
Udgir (Mah.) 300 300 Unch

Moong Gauran in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) 200 200 Unch

Moong Green in Qtls.

Sedam (KA.) 150 200 -50
Moong in Qtls.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 600 700 -100

Akola (Mah.) 600 500 100

Barshi (Mah.) 700 700 Unch

Kekri (Raj.) 1400 1400  Unch
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31-Oct-  30-Oct- Chang

Pulses Arrivals 19 19 e
Latur (Mah.) 5000 NA -
Sriganganagar (Raj.) 255 NA -
Vijaywada (A.P.) 500 500 Unch

Moth in Qtls.

Nokha (Raj) 3000 4000 -1000

Tur BDM in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) 50 50 Unch

Tur Desi in Qtls.

Pipariya (M.P.) 400 500 -100
Tur in Qtls.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) 300 200 100

Barshi (Mah.) 200 200 Unch

Bhind (M.P.) 50 50 Unch

Raipur (CG.) 500 500 Unch

Solapur (Mah.) 1500 1200 300

Tur Mah. Origin in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 500 500 Unch

Tur Red in Qtls.

Akola (Mah.) 600 500 100
Gulbarga (KA) 1508 1734 -226
Latur (Mah.) 1500 NA -
Udgir (Mah.) 600 600 Unch

Tur White Desi in Qtls.
Jalgoan (Mah.) 100 100 Unch

Tur White in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) 100 100 Unch

Urad (Mah. origin) in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 1000 1000 Unch

Urad (Polish) in Qtls.
Vijaywada (A.P.) 1500 2000 -500

Urad Desi in Qtls.

Akola (Mah.) 1000 800 200
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 150 50 100
Jalgoan (Mah.) 1000 500 500
Neemuch (M.P.) 300 200 100
Ramganj (Raj.) 500 400 100

Udgir (Mah.) 300 300 Unch
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Urad FAQ in Qtls.

Gulbarga (KA) 1500 1500 Unch
Urad in Qtls.
Ahmednagar (Mah.) 800 600 200
Barshi (Mah.) 2000 2000 Unch
Bundi (Raj.) 6590 NA -
Jalna (Mah.) 100 100 Unch
Kekri (Raj.) 700 700 Unch
Latur (Mah.) 5000 NA -
Sedam (KA.) 400 200 200

Urad Kali in Qtls.
Dabra (M.P.) 800 800 Unch

Urad Rangoli in Qtls.
Dabra (M.P.) 1000 1000 Unch

Chana Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Ganjbasoda (M.P.) 800 NA -

Urad in Rs./Qtl.
Ganjbasoda (M.P.) 300 NA -

The information and opinions contained in the document have been compiled from sources believed to be reliable. The company does not warrant
its accuracy, completeness and correctness. Use of data and information contained in this report is at your own risk. This document is not, and
should not be construed as, an offer to sell or solicitation to buy any commodities. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published,
in whole or in part, by any recipient hereof for any purpose without prior permission from the Company. IASL and its affiliates and/or their officers,
directors and employees may have positions in any commodities mentioned in this document (or in any related investment) and may from time to
time add to or dispose of any such commodities (or investment). Please see the detailed disclaimer at http://www.agriwatch.com/disclaimer.php ©
2019 Indian Agribusiness Systems Ltd.
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